OP \$360.00 5732216

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James D. Logan and Kerry M. Logan Family Trust	05/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Personal Audio LLC
Street Address:	5919 Greenville Ave.
Internal Address:	#307
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75206-1906

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5732216
Patent Number:	5721827
Patent Number:	6199076
Patent Number:	7509178
Application Number:	11888864
Application Number:	12380961
Application Number:	12380908
Application Number:	12380955
Application Number:	12386601

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)277-3320

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-265-0900
Email: cgcall@comcast.net

PATENT REEL: 022878 FRAME: 0424

500897329

Correspondent Name: Charles G. Call

Address Line 1: 20 E. Goethe St.

Address Line 2: CH1

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610-2382

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: I-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles G. Call

Total Attachments: 3
source=assignment trust to Personal Audio (Texas)#page1.tif

source=assignment trust to Personal Audio (Texas)#page1.tif source=assignment trust to Personal Audio (Texas)#page2.tif source=assignment trust to Personal Audio (Texas)#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022878 FRAME: 0425

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Whereas, the James D. Logan and Kerry M. Logan Family Trust, u/a/d December 30, 1993, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," whose post office address is c/o Brian Logan, Trustee, 40 Greenwood Drive, Monroe, MA 06468, is the owner of all right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority in and to certain inventions disclosed in the issued U.S. Patents, pending U.S. applications, and a pending European patent application identified on Schedule A, as well as any other continuation, division, reissue or foreign counterpart patent or application claiming the inventions disclosed in the listed patents and applications, hereafter collectively referred to as the "Intellectual Property."

Whereas Personal Audio LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, having its principal office at 5919 Greenville Ave., #307, Dallas, TX 75206-1906, hereafter referred to as the "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Brian Logan and Laura Logan in their fiduciary capacity as trustees of the Assignor, and acting on its behalf, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said Intellectual Property in the United States and throughout the world, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted based on the domestic and foreign Patent Applications included in said Intellectual Property in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to institute legal action to recover, and the right to recover, any damages or remedies for past infringement of any rights conferred by said Intellectual Property.

Executed this <u>19</u> day of May, 2009 JAMES D. LOGAN AND KERRY M. LOGAN FAMILY TRUST, u/a/d December 30, 1993

By: Now Jegar-Trustee By: 17 100 COURS - Trustee

Brian Logan, Trustee

Laura Logan, Trustee

40 Greenwood Drive, Monroe, CT, 0646

State of Connecticut County of fairfield

ss monne

Before me personally appeared said Brian Logan and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 19⁴⁴ day of May, 2009.

Seal

State of Connecticuty
County of Gairfield

SS monne

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR 30 2012

Before me personally appeared said Laura Logan and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed this 194 day of May, 2009.

1

Seal

LAURA PICARAZZI NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 30, 2012

PATENT REEL: 022878 FRAME: 0426

Schedule A – Intellectual Property

Patents and Patent Applications being assigned to Personal Audio LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company

Application Serial No.	Filed	Title	Patent No.	Issued	Priority
08/724,810	10/2/1996	Audio Message Exchange System	5,732,216	3/24/1998	
08/724,811	10/2/1996	System for Electrically Distributing Personalized Information	5,721,827	2/24/1998	
08/724,813	10/2/1996	Audio Program Player including a Dynamic Program Selection Controller	6,199,076	3/6/2001	
EP 1998/907577	2/23/1998	System for Distributing Personalized Information (PCT)			European Patent Application based on Patent Cooperation Treaty Application PCTUS98/3444
09/782,546	2/13/2001	Broadcast Program and Advertising Distribution System	7,509,178	3/24/2009	This application is a Division of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/724,813 filed 10/2/1996, now U.S. Patent 6,199,076
11/888,864	8/2/2007	System for creating and rendering synchronized audio and visual programming defined by a markup language text file			This application is a Division of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/782,546 now Patent 7,509,178 filed 2/13/2001 which was a Division of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/724,813 filed 10/2/1996 now Patent 6,199,076

Schedule A - Intellectual Property - Continued

Application Serial No.	Filed	Title	Patent No.	Issued	Priority
12/380,961	3/4/2009	Personalized content distribution system			This application is a Division of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/782,546 filed 2/13/2001 w now Patent 7,509,178hich was a Division of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/724,813 filed 10/2/1996 now Patent 6,199,076
12/380,908	3/4/2009	Portable Audio Player			This application is a Division of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/782,546 now Patent 7,509,178 filed 2/13/2001 which was a Division of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/724,813 filed 10/2/1996 now Patent 6,199,076
12/380,955	3/4/2009	System for disseminating media content representing episodes in a serialized sequence			This application is a Division of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/782,546 now Patent 7,509,178 filed 2/13/2001 which was a Division of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/724,813 filed 10/2/1996 now Patent 6,199,076
12/386,601	4/20/2009	Audio Player using audible prompts for playback selection			This application is a Division of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/380,908 which was a Division of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/782,546 now Patent 7,509,178 filed 2/13/2001 which was a Division of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/724,813 filed 10/2/1996 now Patent 6,199,076

3

RECORDED: 06/27/2009

PATENT REEL: 022878 FRAME: 0428